

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.252 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3331 OF 2022

Leela Govind Menon alias Leela Menon .. Deceased
Vijayalaxmi Jayand Kumar .. Plaintiff/Petitioner
Versus
Lata Jayamohan Menon Caveator /
Defendant

-
• Ms. Jessy Payne a/w. Mr. Richard Payne and Ms. Neha Parte,
Advocates for Plaintiff.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Payne, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
2. List the present matter alongwith Caveat No.306 of 2025 appearing at serial No.84 on today's board. Both the Caveats are directed to be tagged together.
3. Stand over to 19th November, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.09
12:35:35 +0530