

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1717 OF 2022

Lata Jayamohan Menon .. Plaintiff
Versus
Vijayalaxmi Jayanand Kumar .. Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.252 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3331 OF 2022

Vijayalaxmi Jayanand Kumar .. Plaintiff
Versus
Lata Jayamohan Menon .. Defendant

-
- Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, Advocate for Plaintiff in Testamentary Suit No.10 of 2026 and Defendant in Testamentary Suit No.252 of 2025.
 - Ms. Jessy Payne, Advocate i/by Payne & Associates for Plaintiff in Testamentary Suit No.252 of 2022 and Defendant in Testamentary Suit No.10 of 2026.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MAY 04, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 04.05.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Kakalia, learned Advocate for Plaintiff in Testamentary Suit No.10 of 2026 and Defendant in Testamentary Suit No.252 of 2025 and Ms. Payne, learned Advocate for Plaintiff in Testamentary Suit No.252 of 2022 and Defendant in Testamentary Suit

No.10 of 2026.

3. Parties are directed to file their draft issues, *inter se* exchange them and accordingly apprise the Court on the next adjourned date.

4. Stand over to **03rd July 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**For Framing of Issues**'.

5. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.05.05
10:20:49 +0530